
2014- 2015 SEASON SUMMIT SKI CLUB

EVENT CALENDAR
Feb 13, 2015

Day Start Date Event Level Time Location Notes

Sun Oct 26
Summit Ski Club       

Open House
All 2:00 - 4:00 PM

Norwood Community 

Club

Open House                                             

Registration and information session

Tues Nov 4 Summit Racer Nite All 6:30 - 9:00 PM Sampsons Ski Racer deals

Fri Oct 24   
MASD                                

TD Update
Officials 9:00 - 1:00

Sport for Life Centre        

145 Pacific
Registration:  info@skimanitoba.com 

Sat Oct 25

MASD Fitness Testing- 

Canada Games Selection 

and other athletes

9 yrs plus TBA TBA

Nov 1- 15 MASD CWG Camp U16 Copper Mtn, Colorado Register through MASD                                                 

Sat Nov 21- 23 CSCF Coach Workshops Coach all day Banff AB
Nov 22, 23 Facilitator Training, Leader PD, Nov 

21- Mentor Evaluator training

Sat Dec 6-7
CSIA Central Canada 

Convention

CSIA/CSCF 

members
two day Asessippi register at www.snowpro.com

Thurs Dec 11   Ski Tune up session
parents, 

athletes
7:00 9:00 TBA Learning to race tune

Fri Dec 12- 14 
CSCF- Entry Level Coach 

Course

Coach 

course
3 days Springhill

CSCF EL Coach (3 day) register through Bob 

Lawrie

Sat Dec 13- 14 Summit Camp 9 years + two day Asessippi Coaching is included with club fees

Sun Dec 14 Summit Training U12 10:00- 1:00 Springhill Winter Park

Fri Dec 11 - 14
MASD U16 CWG 

Training
U16 All day Giants Ridge, MN CWG Camp by invitation

Fri Dec 19
MASD U16 CWG Time 

Trials
U16 All day Asessippi CWG Camp by invitation

Sun Dec 21 Summit Training All Levels 10:00- 1:00 Springhill Winter Park
Bring a Friend Day! Please notify Head Coach 

Brian of plans to bring a friend.
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2014- 2015 SEASON SUMMIT SKI CLUB

EVENT CALENDAR
Feb 13, 2015

Day Start Date Event Level Time Location Notes

Sun Dec 21 Summit Coach PD 2:00- 3:30
Springhill Winter 

Park
Coach PD- course setting

Tues Dec 23 Summit Camp Day TBA 10:00- 3:00 Frost Fire Mtn, ND Coaching is included with club fees

Sun Dec 28 Summit Training U12 10:00- 1:00 Springhill Winter Park

Sun Dec 28- 30 MASD CWG Training Giants Ridge, MN Invites only, not mandatory

Mon Dec 29 - Jan 1
Summit                

Mountain Camp
9 years + 4 days Banff, AB

Additional Coacing fees will be required         

Deadline for Committment- Nov 17th

Fri Jan 2 Summit Training All Levels 1- 4:00 PM Springhill Winter Park

Sun Jan 4
MASD CWG Time Trial 

event
 U16 Asessippi Time Trial Race 

Sun Jan 4 Summit Training U12 10:00- 1:00 Springhill Winter Park

Thurs Jan 8 Summit Training All Levels 7:00 - 9:00 PM Springhill Winter Park 

Fri Jan 9 - 11 MASD CWG Training Team only Asessippi

Sun Jan 11 Summit Training U10 10:00 - 1:00 Springhill Winter Park

Sun Jan 11 Summit Training U12 + 10:00 - 3:00 Frost Fire Mtn TBA

Thurs Jan 15 Summit Training All Levels 7:00 - 9:00 PM Springhill Winter Park 

Thurs Jan 17, 18 MASD CWG Team U14 Asessippi By invitation only, registration required

Sat Jan 17, 18 Summit Ski Camp U12+ 2 day Asessippi

Ski X and SL Camp (mandatory for Ski-X Race) 

Summit coaches and athletes to participate in 

this event
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2014- 2015 SEASON SUMMIT SKI CLUB

EVENT CALENDAR
Feb 13, 2015

Day Start Date Event Level Time Location Notes

Sun Jan 18 Summit Training U10 10:00 - 1:00 Springhill Winter Park

Thurs Jan 22 Summit Training All Levels 7:00 - 9:00 PM Springhill Winter Park Fun Race

Fri Jan 23 Summit Training U12 12 noon- 3:00 Springhill Pre-race Training 

Sat Jan 24 MASD MB Cup 1 U12 9:00 - 3:00 Springhill Dual SL Race

Sat Jan 24
Summit Family Fun 

Nite!
All 6:30- 9:30 Springhill

Doors open at 5:30 PM. Major FUNraiser for 

Summit!  Tickets= $25 per person. Auction 

Prizes and snacks.

Sun Jan 25 Summit Training All levels 10:00 - 1:00 Springhill Winter Park 

Thurs Jan 29 Summit Training U12 7:00 - 9:00 PM Springhill Winter Park 

Thurs Jan 29- Feb 4 MASD CWG Camp Team only Kimberly, BC By invitation only, registration required

Fri Jan 30 Summit Training U12+ 9:00 - 3:00 Asessippi  Training SL/GS 

Sat Jan 31 Summit Training U12+ 9- 3:00 Asessippi  Training SL/GS or ski X

Sun Feb 1 Summit Training U12+ 9- 2:30 Asessippi Training and Fun Race event

Sun Feb 1 Summit Training U10 10:00- 1:00 Springhill Winter Park 

Thurs Feb 5 Summit Training U12 7:00 - 9:00 PM Springhill Winter Park 

Fri Feb 6 Summit Training Day U12+ 10:00- 3:00 Asessippi Pre-race Training 

Sat Feb 7 MB Cup 2 U14+ 8:30- 3:00 Asessippi SL Race
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2014- 2015 SEASON SUMMIT SKI CLUB

EVENT CALENDAR
Feb 13, 2015

Day Start Date Event Level Time Location Notes

Sun Feb 8 MB Cup 3, 4 U12+ 8:30- 3:00 Asessippi 2 X GS Races

Sun Feb 8 Summit Training U12 10:00- 1:00 Springhill Winter Park

Thurs Feb 12 Summit Training All Levels 7:00 - 9:00 PM Springhill Winter Park 
Lover's Training nite for Valentines!                  

Parents Kick Butt vs. Kids Race!

Feb 13- 12 Canda Winter Games Prince George, BC

Sat Feb 14
Multi Run SL- 

CANCELLED
U12 9:00- 4:00 Minnedosa TO BE RE- SCHEDULED   

Sun Feb 15 Summit Training All Levels 10:00- 1:00 Springhill Winter Park   Training

Thurs Feb 19 Summit Training U10 7:00 - 9:00 PM Springhill Winter Park TBA - skills stations and gate/panels training

Sat Feb 21 Multi Run SL- NEW! U12 9:00- 4:00 Minnedosa TENTATIVE

Sun Feb 22 Summit Training U14+ 9:00- 3:00 Frost Fire Mtn Training Day

Thurs Feb 26 Summit Training All Levels 7:00 - 9:00 PM Springhill Winter Park Gatorade-Summit Obstacle Challenge Event

Fri Feb 27
Summit Pre-race 

training
U14+ 12- 3:30 TBA- Bottineau Tentative

Sat Feb 28 MB Cup #5 All Levels 9:30 - 3:00 Bottineau, ND SL Panel Race

Sat Feb 28 Snow Stars Festival  U14 9:30 - 3:00 Bottineau, ND Skills stations                                             

Sun Mar 1 Kombi Race Event U14 9:00- 3:00 Bottineau, ND Kombi Race Event

Thurs Mar 5 Summit Training All Levels 7:00 - 9:00 PM Springhill Winter Park Snow Stars Assessments and Fun Race

Sat Mar 7 Barclay Snowbird 14 yrs - 8:30- 5:30 LaRiviere Note: Includes 14 year olds- Race Event
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2014- 2015 SEASON SUMMIT SKI CLUB

EVENT CALENDAR
Feb 13, 2015

Day Start Date Event Level Time Location Notes

Sun Mar 8 Summit Training U14+ 9:00- 2:30 TBA New event- Asessippi camp cancelled-Training 

Thurs Mar 12 Summit Training TBA 7:00- 9:00 Springhill Snow Stars Assessments and Dress Loonie Nite

Fri Mar 13 MASD Speed Camp U12+ 9:00 - 2:30 Asessippi Speed and ski-X

Sat Mar 14 MASD Speed Camp U12+ 9:00- 2:30 Asessippi Speed and Ski-X

Sun Mar 15 MB Cup 6 SG Race
U16+, 

U14?
9:00- 2:30 Asessippi Super GS Race Age group TBA

Sun Mar 15 Summit Training U10 10:00- 1:00 Springhill Winter Park Snow Stars Assessments and Dress Loonie Nite

Thurs Mar 19 Summit Training Camp U12+ 10:00- 3:00 Asessippi Pre-race Training 

Fri Mar 20 MB Cup 7 U14 9:00- 3:0 Asessippi SL

Sat Mar 21 MB Cup 8 U14 9:00- 3:00 Asessippi GS

Sun Mar 22 MB Cup 9 U14 9:00- 3:00 Asessippi Ski-X

Mar 23- 25 Whistler Cup Camp U16 Asessippi
Athletes invite based on qualify and race 

results

Mar 31- Apr 6 Whistler Cup and Race U16 Whistler, BC

TBA?? MASD Camp U16 Sunshine Village, Banff By invitation only, registration required
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2014- 2015 SEASON SUMMIT SKI CLUB

EVENT CALENDAR
Feb 13, 2015

Day Start Date Event Level Time Location Notes

Summit Weekly 

Training

Summit Training Camp

MASD Camp

MB Cup Race Event

MASD  U6 - 12       

Event/Race

Other Race Event

Summit Club Event

Coach Development

Officials Training

LEGEND
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